d) Sixteen square centimetres (16 cm2) on both sides of the shirt collar;  
e) Either two hundred square centimetres (200 cm2) on one arm of jackets or top garment 

or one hundred square centimetres (100 cm2) on each arm of jackets or top garment for 
the Cross -Country tTests of Eventing;  

f) One hundred twenty five square centimetres (125 cm2) vertically in the middle of the 
hard hat for the Dressage, Jumping and Cross -Country Ttests of Eventing;  

g) Seventy five square centimetres (75 cm2) for the logo on ear hoods in Dressage, Jumping 
and Cross Country Tests of Eventing.  

541.3 Use at FEI Championships